You

What th Id think
YouGov Survey Results at the worla thinks

Sample Size: 1748 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total [con|tab| “° {ukip| con |Lab| S | male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESLOT|Midands Tl 1 scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1748 |421|529| 143 | 198 | 542 |428| 403 | 850 | 898 | 212 | 446 | 598 |493| 996 | 752 224 568 374 430 152

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which comes to closest to describing the
building where you primarily live?
A house where only one or two families live, or a 62 |69 60 61 61|68 58 67|63 61 | 62 59 67 59| 66 57 | 57 64 65 63 53
flat conversion
A multi-unit building where many families live, such 11 0 11 21 10 9 10 11| 13 10 13 20 9 7 1 12 29 3 7 7 20
as a block of flats
Neither 26 21 29 19 30| 24 33 22 24 29 25 21 24 35| 23 31 15 27 27 30 26
And which of the following best describes the
area you live in?
Urban or city 26 20 33 19 20| 20 32 26 27 24 27 32 23 21| 27 24 60 14 26 22 29
Suburban or small town 47 48 46 44 49 | 46 47 48 46 48 46 47 49 45| 48 46 32 55 44 50 39
Rural or village 25 31 20 32 30|32 19 25 24 26 16 18 27 34| 24 26 6 29 29 23 32
None of these 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
Don't know 2 2 1 3 0 1 1 1 2 1 10 1 0 0 1 3 1 2 1 3 0
Thinking of the five closest houses or flats to
your own, how many are there where you know
the name of at least one occupant?
None - | don't know the name of e.my of the people 7 5 9 8 6 5 5 9 9 6 15 13 4 3 7 3 11 6 8 5 12
who live closest to me
1 8 9 8 10 6 6 7 9 9 7 13 13 6 4 9 6 10 9 5 8 8
2 15 13 16 19 7 13 15 18 15 14 14 19 17 7 16 12 25 14 14 14 5
3 16 17 16 16 14 | 17 14 14 15 17 17 20 15 14| 17 16 15 16 16 16 16
4 12 9 10 13 16 | 10 13 12 12 11 6 12 13 13| 12 12 11 13 9 14 9
All'S - Tknow the name of someone in all the 40 |46 40 30 50|47 43 36|37 42 | 28 20 44 57| 37 43| 24 39 46 40 47
homes closest to me
Not sure 2 1 1 6 1 2 2 1 3 2 8 3 1 1 2 3 3 2 2 3 2
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Which comes to closest to describing the
building where you primarily live?
A house where only one or two families live, or a
flat conversion
A multi-unit building where many families live, such
as a block of flats
Neither

And which of the following best describes the
area you live in?
Urban or city
Suburban or small town
Rural or village
None of these
Don't know

Thinking of the five closest houses or flats to
your own, how many are there where you know
the name of at least one occupant?

None - | don't know the name of any of the people
who live closest to me

1

2

3

4

All 5 - | know the name of someone in all the
homes closest to me

Not sure

Which comes to closest to describing the building

where you primarily live?

And which of the following best describes
the area you live in?

Ahouse where A multi-unit . .| Suburban or Rural or
Total - Neither Urban or city )
only one or two | building where small town village
1748 1088 201 459 447 821 437
% % % % % % %
62 100 0 0 55 67 64
11 0 100 0 22 9 5
26 0 0 100 23 24 32
26 23 48 23 100 0 0
47 51 38 42 0 100 0
25 26 10 30 0 0 100
1 0 3 1 0 0 0
2 1 1 4 0 0 0
7 6 18 5 11 6 5
8 8 14 4 12 7 4
15 15 18 13 21 15 8
16 17 15 15 16 17 16
12 12 8 13 8 15 10
40 41 25 44 29 38 56
2 1 2 6 2 2 1
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Fieldwork: 12th - 13th May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total [con|tab| “° {ukip| con |Lab| S | male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESLOT|Midlands Tl 1 scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1748 |421|529| 143 | 198 | 542 |428| 403 | 850 | 898 | 212 | 446 | 598 |493| 996 | 752 224 568 374 430 152

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And thinking again of the five closest houses or
flats to your own, how many are there where
you regularly talk to at least one of the people
living there?
None 13 11 14 15 12| 10 12 18 | 14 13 25 20 10 6| 15 12 19 13 13 11 16
1 16 15 17 18 9 | 15 16 16 | 16 16 21 20 15 12| 16 16 17 17 15 17 9
2 22 18 19 20 24|20 22 22| 22 22 25 24 22 19| 23 21 23 19 23 25 22
3 17 22 19 18 17| 21 16 18 | 16 19 11 15 20 20| 16 18 15 20 14 18 15
4 8 7 7 9 12| 7 9 7 8 7 4 5 9 9 8 7 6 8 7 8 11
All' 5 20 24 22 15 24|24 23 18 | 20 20 5 11 22 32| 19 22 14 20 24 19 24
Not sure 3 2 2 5 2 2 3 2 4 3 10 5 1 2 3 4 6 3 4 2 4
How certain do you feel that, if domestic
violence or other abuse was regularly taking
place in the five homes or apartments closest
to yours, you would know about it?
Definitely 6 5 8 6 10| 6 7 5 7 6 6 4 5 9 5 8 6 7 4 5 13
Probably 30 38 29 29 3132 29 29| 29 30 21 26 28 40| 28 33 33 30 34 29 21
TOTAL DEFINITELY / PROBABLY 36 43 37 35 41 38 36 34 36 36 27 30 33 49 33 41 39 37 38 34 34
Probably not 44 38 43 45 45| 44 42 49 | 42 46 45 49 46 36| 48 38 44 44 40 45 49
Definitely not 10 11 10 11 9 9 9 8 12 8 13 11 10 7| 10 9 8 10 11 8 12
TOTAL DEFINITELY NOT / PROBABLY NOT 54 49 53 56 54 53 51 57 54 54 58 60 56 43 58 47 52 54 51 58 61
Not sure 10 |8 12 10 4|8 12 8|10 11|14 10 11 8] 9 12| 10 10 10 14 6
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Which comes to closest to describing the building | And which of the following best describes
where you primarily live? the area you live in?
Total Ahouse where A multi-unit Neither Urban o city Suburban or Rgral or
only one or two | building where small town village
Weighted Sample| 1748 1088 201 459 447 821 437
% % % % % % %
And thinking again of the five closest houses or
flats to your own, how many are there where
you regularly talk to at least one of the people
living there?
None 13 14 21 9 19 13 9
1 16 18 13 13 19 16 13
2 22 23 19 21 21 22 23
3 17 17 16 19 14 19 18
4 8 7 11 7 7 8 9
All' 5 20 19 14 25 16 20 27
Not sure 3 2 5 7 5 3 1
How certain do you feel that, if domestic
violence or other abuse was regularly taking
place in the five homes or apartments closest
to yours, you would know about it?
Definitely 6 6 7 6 6 5 9
Probably 30 31 37 25 28 31 32
TOTAL DEFINITELY / PROBABLY 36 37 44 31 34 36 41
Probably not 44 46 38 41 43 46 41
Definitely not 10 9 10 10 10 10 9
TOTAL DEFINITELY NOT / PROBABLY NOT 54 55 48 51 53 56 50
Not sure 10 | 8 9 17 | 13 9 9
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